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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2024 12:10:51PM

Assembly District 61

 32,241 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,889 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 98 FEDERAL

 825 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  36,054 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  36,054 

 20,633 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 11,197 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 1,053 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,615 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 303 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 32 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMAR AZIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARA CASTRONUOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE HABERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVENT THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLLY PARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA LOUISE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 2 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAVARESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREEM ROLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ANNETTE KPAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PANARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIMOUNA FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEGHAN PROSCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KLINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSLAN FETSO (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2024 12:10:51PM

Assembly District 61

 1 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 42 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  34,912 

Unrecorded  1,142 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2024 12:10:51PM

Assembly District 62

 61,416 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 5,107 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 65 FEDERAL

 1,057 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  67,645 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  67,645 

 14,253 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 47,278 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 2,922 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,233 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 158 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 41 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 3 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW REIDLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PERLONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SILVERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 3 CARA CASTRONUOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LOCKHART (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAKE PUSHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 2 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ADAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH EISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMALA D. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA HAZOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW R. SACCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURAD AWAWDEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERDEEN KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS R. MCERLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK COLAGOONNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAAT ALAREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDOLPH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBEY MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2024 12:10:51PM

Assembly District 62

 29 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAQAR YOUSUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SHUSTER (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  65,961 

Unrecorded  1,684 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2024 12:10:51PM

Assembly District 63

 46,946 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 4,810 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 206 FEDERAL

 994 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,958 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,958 

 21,172 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 26,003 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 2,012 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,641 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 307 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 103 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN H. HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID H. THORNTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TWCISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIMELECH JARASLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN M. WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILIR KRASNIQI (WRITE-IN)

 3 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 17 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KITH JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON R. JAMES, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK G. WOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ACCURDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE CHAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH CAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 REFAAT ALAREER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT THOMAS DODD (WRITE-IN)

 4 RUDOLPH WARE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2024 12:10:51PM

Assembly District 63

 1 SALLY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 48 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA AL-SERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEPH SLEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  51,344 

Unrecorded  1,614 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2024 12:10:51PM

Assembly District 64

 40,312 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 3,750 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 78 FEDERAL

 787 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  44,927 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  44,927 

 12,479 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 27,595 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 1,898 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,165 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 281 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 51 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANRA VOLLOUTAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SAAD (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINA AMIRA KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORISANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SAJDAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKO WILUNK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIN YOUNES (WRITE-IN)

 14 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MOBILIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BARANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 NERDEEN KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MASTROGIONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WILLIAM KULLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 RITA KORNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 2 RUDOLPH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN WENDZEL (WRITE-IN)

 43 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  43,554 

Unrecorded  1,373 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2024 12:10:51PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Richmond County

 180,915 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 16,556 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 447 FEDERAL

 3,663 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  201,584 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  201,584 

 68,537 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (DEMOCRATIC)

 112,073 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (REPUBLICAN)

 7,885 MICHAEL D. SAPRAICONE (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,654 KIRSTEN E. GILLIBRAND (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1,049 DIANE SARE (LAROUCHE)

 1 AARON JUDGE (WRITE-IN)

 227 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AHMAR AZIM (WRITE-IN)

 3 AL FRANKEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALEXANDRIA OCASIO-CORTEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALEXANRA VOLLOUTAI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW CRAWFORD (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW GOUNARDES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW REIDLINGER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY HESS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY PERLONGO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARACK OBAMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBARA LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN H. HAGGERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDON SAAD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SILVERSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 4 CARA CASTRONUOVA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES E. SCHUMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTINA AMIRA KHALIL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER HAZEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLYDE HABERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAN GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVENT THOMPSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID H. THORNTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID TWCISKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE J. SAVINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE LOCKHART (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOLLY PARTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDDIE JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

Page 9 of 12



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2024 12:10:51PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 ELIMELECH JARASLOWITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCESCA LOUISE WAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORISANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK SAJDAK (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GAVIN M. WAX (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 2 HIND RAJAB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ILIR KRASNIQI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACKO WILUNK (WRITE-IN)

 4 JAKE PUSHKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAVIER VEGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIN YOUNES (WRITE-IN)

 6 JESSICA SCARCELLA-SPANTON (WRITE-IN)

 35 JILL STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE ADAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL ACEVEDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SAVARESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN SMITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH EISER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSHUA LEVINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUAN SOTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIA SALAZAR (WRITE-IN)

 2 KAMALA D. HARRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KANYE WEST (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAREEM ROLLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARINA GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHRYN GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KITH JENKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEBRON R. JAMES, SR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEILA HAZOU (WRITE-IN)

 1 LINDA ANNETTE KPAKA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIZ CHENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOUIS PANARELLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAIMOUNA FALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK G. WOLIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARKO KEPI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW ACCURDI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW MOBILIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATTHEW R. SACCO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MAX N. ROSE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2024 12:10:51PM

Total for United States Senator (Citywide) - Richmond County

 1 MEGHAN PROSCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL BARANOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. MCMAHON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL R. BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE CHAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HERZOG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MURAD AWAWDEH (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATHAN KLINE (WRITE-IN)

 2 NERDEEN KISWANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS MASTROGIONO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICHOLAS R. MCERLEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK CARUSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICK COLAGOONNO (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICK WILLIAM KULLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH CAMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 RALPH CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 2 REFAAT ALAREER (WRITE-IN)

 2 RITA KORNFELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT THOMAS DODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROGER DE LA CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH BUTCH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 11 RUDOLPH WARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUSLAN FETSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAL ALBANESE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SALLY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHAWN WENDZEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN COLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TOBEY MAGUIRE (WRITE-IN)

 162 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WAQAR YOUSUF (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM SHUSTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA AL-SERDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUSEPH SLEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZACHARY FARKAS (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZEPHYR TEACHOUT (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  195,771 

Unrecorded  5,813 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2024 - 11/05/2024

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

United States Senator (Citywide), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2024 12:10:51PM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 3, 2024.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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